## Howard University Digital Howard @ Howard University

**Programs and Invites** 

**Oliver Otis Howard Collection** 

1-1-1906

## Testimonial to Howard, Oliver O. by American Tract Society

O.O. Howard Collection

Follow this and additional works at: http://dh.howard.edu/ooh proin

## **Recommended** Citation

Collection, O.O. Howard, "Testimonial to Howard, Oliver O. by American Tract Society" (1906). *Programs and Invites*. Book 2. http://dh.howard.edu/ooh\_proin/2

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Oliver Otis Howard Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Programs and Invites by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact lopez.matthews@howard.edu.

We he American Tract Society has received with regret the repeated request of Major General O. O. Howard to be relieved from the duties and responsibili. ties of its presidency, on account of imperative engagements elsewhere, which demand his entire time and strength!

In accepting this resignation, the Society records its very high appreciation of his honor. able career; as a soldier, during which he be came a Major General in the Regular Army; as a statesman and humanitarian, in his ad. ministration of the interests of the Treedmen and Indians; us an educator, in the founding of Howard and Lincoln Universities; and as a Christian, in his identification with missionary work at home and abroad, including his service as Vice-President of this Society, 1889-1896, and as President during the first ten years, from 1896 to 1906. We condially acknowledge the Society's indebt edness to him for his very helpful cooperation, and make mention of the pleasure enjoyed in our commun-ion with him as a fellow-laborer in the Lord.